

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Cultural Affairs

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: September 3, 2019

Re: Change to Commission on Cultural Affairs membership requirement

Executive Summary

A request for an amendment to Section 2-232 of the City Code to change the reference for membership qualification for the Commission on Cultural Affairs.

Discussion

The membership composition of the Commission on Cultural Affairs contains a requirement that at least one member be from a business or professional office located within the boundary of the Special Business District (SBD). Although the city still maintains a record of the boundaries of the SBD, for operational purposes the former SBD was replaced by the Downtown Community Improvement District. At the request of City Council, an amendment to Section 2-232 of the City Code has been prepared to change the reference for membership qualification for the Commission on Cultural Affairs from the SBD to the Downtown Community Improvement District.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: N/A Long-Term Impact: N/A

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Economy, Tertiary Impact: N/A

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable and Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Economic

Development, Tertiary Impact: N/A

Date	Action
8/19/19	BC9-19 Council requested revision to membership requirements
	of the Commission on Cultural Affairs.

Suggested Council Action

Approve this legislation.